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Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Contract No.
Contract:

Item #1: The agreement will be renewed for a period of one (1) year, beginning October 1, 2025, through and
including September 30, 2026.

Item #2: 152.18$      

Amendment No. 5 has been accepted and authorized on ______________ by authority of the Collin County Commissioners
Court by Court Order No.______________________, to be effective on October 1, 2025.

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: TITLE:

DATE: DATE: 

 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in 
writing signed by both parties.

Charges for fiscal year 2026:

City of Mckinney
2200 Taylor Burk Dr
Mckinney, TX 75070

2020-343
Jail Services, City of McKinney

PURCHASING AGENT
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Amendmen No. 1 Summary One year renewal; fees updated
Amendmen No. 2 Summary One year renewal; fees updated
Amendmen No. 3 Summary One year renewal; fees updated
Amendmen No. 4 Summary Renewal, Fees, Sec. 8 updated
Amendmen No. 5 Summary One year renewal; fees updated

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Awarded by Court Order No. 

2021-488-05-24

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

2024-988-09-23

2022-995-09-26
2023-893-09-25

2020-671-07-27



FY 2026 Inmate Expense

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031
Fee Fee Fee Estimated

Fee
Estimated

Fee
Estimated

Fee
Estimated

Fee
Estimated

Fee
Actual
FY 2022

Actual
FY 2023

Actual
FY 2024

Budget
FY 2025

Projected
FY 2026

Projected
FY 2027

Projected
FY 2028

Projected
FY 2029

Expenditure
Total Direct Cost 41,426,814$ 48,335,615$ 59,417,310$ 68,756,201$ 79,144,681$ 91,712,325$ 105,483,095$ 120,442,796$
Indirect Cost Allocation 8,074,086 10,822,344 10,837,717 12,541,131 14,435,990 16,728,328 19,240,116 21,968,766
Fixed Asset Depreciation 1,918,564 2,016,953 1,779,098 3,537,351 3,482,492 3,330,182 3,308,603 3,257,086

Total Expenditure 51,419,464 61,174,912 72,034,126 84,834,683 97,063,163 111,770,836 128,031,814 145,668,648

Revenue
SCORE Grant Program 309,542 350,974 354,492 400,000 410,000 420,250 430,756 441,525
SCAPP: 04 Intergov Rev
SCAPP: 04 Fed Inmate Salary
SCAPP: 04 Int Earnings
SCAAP: 51 Invest Earnings 2,250 13,978 3,018
SCAAP: 51 Estimate
SCAAP: 51 Fed Earnings 253,121 491,932
SCAAP: 51 Texpool
SCAAP: 51 Depository Pool 66 112 85
SCAAP: 51 ICS
Medical Services 37,483 35,642 37,135 34,000 34,850 35,721 36,614 37,530
Pay Phone Commission 903,582 833,365 874,716 875,000 300,000 307,500 315,188 323,067
Meals 18,989 20,419 70 100 103 105 108 110

Total Revenue 1,525,034 1,746,424 1,269,516 1,309,100 744,953 763,576 782,666 802,232

Net Cost of Detention
Operations 49,894,429 59,428,488 70,764,610 83,525,583 96,318,210 111,007,259 127,249,149 144,866,415

Capacity 465,010 465,010 465,010 481,480 541,873 597,505 597,505 597,505

Cost Per Inmate Capacity
Population 107.30$ 127.80$ 152.18$ 173.48$ 177.75$ 185.78$ 212.97$ 242.45$


